

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

11 JUN -6 AM 9:52

STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY JD
DEPUTY

NO. 41131-8-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JONATHAN MARK LUCAS, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.09-1-01509-1

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

ANNE M. CRUSER, WSBA #27944
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

PM 6-2-11

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

I. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR, EITHER UNDER THE RULES OF EVIDENCE OR CASE LAW, IN ALLOWING THE STATE TO CROSS-EXAMINE DR. LARSEN ABOUT HIS KNOWLEDGE OF MR. LUCAS’ PRIOR CONVICTION FOR ROBBERY, AND MR. LUCAS’ RIGHT TO PRESENT A DEFENSE WAS NOT IMPAIRED. 1

II. MR. LUCAS WAS NOT DENIED A SPEEDY TRIAL WHERE HIS ATTORNEY WAIVED SPEEDY TRIAL SO THAT HE WOULD HAVE TIME TO PREPARE A MENTAL HEALTH DEFENSE..... 1

III. MR. LUCAS’ PERSONAL RESTRAINT PETITION SHOULD BE DISMISSED..... 1

B. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

C. ARGUMENT 2

I. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR, EITHER UNDER THE RULES OF EVIDENCE OR CASE LAW, IN ALLOWING THE STATE TO CROSS-EXAMINE DR. LARSEN ABOUT HIS KNOWLEDGE OF MR. LUCAS’ PRIOR CONVICTION FOR ROBBERY, AND MR. LUCAS’ RIGHT TO PRESENT A DEFENSE WAS NOT IMPAIRED. 2

II. MR. LUCAS WAS NOT DENIED A SPEEDY TRIAL WHERE HIS ATTORNEY WAIVED SPEEDY TRIAL SO THAT HE WOULD HAVE TIME TO PREPARE A MENTAL HEALTH DEFENSE..... 12

III. MR. LUCAS’ PERSONAL RESTRAINT PETITION SHOULD BE DISMISSED..... 15

D. CONCLUSION 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Cook</i> , 114 Wn.2d 802, 813, 792 P.2d 506 (1990)	19, 20
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Hews</i> , 99 Wn.2d 80, 88, 660 P.2d 263 (1983)	20
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Stockwell</i> , ___ Wn.App. ___, No 37238-0-II (February 17, 2011)	20
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Williams</i> , 111 Wn.2d 353, 365, 759 P.2d 436 (1988)	20
<i>State v. Bourgeois</i> , 133 Wn.2d 389, 945 P. 2d 1120 (1997)	14
<i>State v. Campbell</i> , 103 Wn.2d 1, 691 P.2d 929 (1984)	16
<i>State v. Cross</i> , 156 Wn.2d 580, 132 P.3d 80 (2006)	17, 18
<i>State v. Cunningham</i> , 93 Wn.2d 823, 613 P.2d 1139 (1980)	14
<i>State v. Eaton</i> , 30 Wn.App. 288, 633 P.2d 921 (1981)	7, 10, 11
<i>State v. Fish</i> , 99 Wn.App. 86, 992 P.2d 505 (1999)	6
<i>State v. Fullen</i> , 7 Wn.App. 369, 499 P.2d 893 (1972)	8, 9, 11, 12
<i>State v. Halstien</i> , 122 Wn.2d 109, 127, 857 P.2d 270 (1993)	14
<i>State v. McSorely</i> , 128 Wn.App. 598, 116 P.3d 431 (2005)	17
<i>State v. Saunders</i> , 153 Wn.App. 209, 220 P.3d 1238 (2009)	18
<i>State v. Stubsjoen</i> , 48 Wn.App. 139, 738 P.2d 306 (1987)	6
<i>State v. Tharp</i> , 96 Wn.2d 591, 637 P.2d 961 (1981)	14
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 104 Wn.App. 516, 17 P.3d 648 (2001)	16
<i>Thieu Lenh Ngiem v. State</i> , 73 Wn. App. 405, 413, 869 P.2d 1086 (1994)	14

Rules

CrR 3.3	16, 19
ER 609	13
ER 703	8, 10, 13
ER 801	10
ER 806	5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 13
RAP 16.7(a)(2)(i)	20

Treatises

Courtroom Handbook on Evidence, 2009-2010 Edition, Karl Teglund	6
